Valley Football Association Southern Division Statistics
FINAL — 2012 VFA Season

Conference

School L

1T. Stevens Point

1T. Marshfield

3. Menasha

4. Oshkosh North

5T. Wis. Rapids Lincoln
5T. Oshkosh West

5T. Fond du Lac

8. Neenah
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Friday, Aug. 24

All Games Non-Conference

Appleton North 27, Oshkosh North 3
Menasha 42, Appleton West 6

Kimberly 52, Neenah 7

Fond du Lac 35, Kaukauna 27

Appleton East 40, Oshkosh West 16
Marshfield 34, D.C. Everest 30

Wausau East 25, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 14
Stevens Point 28, Wausau West 18

Friday, Aug. 31

Wis. Rapids Lincoln 35, Fond du Lac 28
Marshfield 26, Oshkosh North 13
Menasha 30, Neenah 7

Stevens Point 33, Oshkosh West 6

Friday, Sept. 7

Marshfield 35, Fond du Lac 7

Stevens Point 28, Menasha 21

Oshkosh West 31, Neenah 19

Oshkosh North 26, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 21

Friday, Sept. 14

Oshkosh West 14, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13
Marshfield 39, Neenah 14

Menasha 34, Oshkosh North 33

Stevens Point 28, Fond du Lac 21

Pts

196
193
194
187
155
113
138

93

Overall
Opp w L Pts
134 7 1 224
142 7 1 227
125 6 2 236
155 4 4 190
173 2 6 169
159 2 6 129
193 3 5 173
188 1 7 100

Friday, Sept. 21

Marshfield 14, Oshkosh West 10
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 26, Menasha 24
Fond du Lac 20, Neenah 16

Stevens Point 45, Oshkosh North 25

Friday, Sept. 28

Oshkosh North 31, Fond du Lac 15
Marshfield 30, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 28
Stevens Point 13, Neenah 0

Menasha 22, Oshkosh West 18

Friday, Oct. 5

Menasha 42, Marshfield 7

Fond du Lac 41, Oshkosh West 27
Stevens Point 21, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 19
Oshkosh North 42, Neenah 7

Friday, Oct. 12

Menasha 21, Fond du Lac 6
Marshfield 42, Stevens Point 28
Oshkosh North 17, Oshkosh West 7
Neenah 30, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13

Opp
152
172
131
182
198
199
220
240



TEAM OFFENSE
Stevens Point
Menasha

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Oshkosh West

Wis. Rapids
Neenah

TEAM DEFENSE
Menasha
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Neenah

FD RUSH PASS

107
110
105
81
83
99
97
69

FD
65
97
93
93

104
92

104

103

Team Rushing Offense Att

Stevens Point
Menasha

Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Neenah

279
280
297
236
258
249
213
185

Team Rushing Defense Att

Menasha
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Neenah

Team Passing Offense

Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Menasha
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids

203
254
257
230
252
235
255
295

Att
245
175
130
178
151
103
120

68

1530
1496
1144
1093
1353

621
1480

523

RUSH
77
1032
1251
1106
900
1214
1323
1414

Yds
1530
1496
1480
1353
1144
1093

621

523

Yds
777
900
1032
1106
1214
1251
1323
1414

Comp
141
86

73

69

71

60

57

30

901
917
1149
1101
725
1354
416
972

PASS
670
925
706
891

1210
974
954

1138

Long
85
45
66
75
38
68
31
86

Long
68
31
44
75
63
26
85
74

Int
14
9
7
1
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Team Statistics

TOT.
2431
2413
2293
2194
2078
1975
1896
1495

TOT.
1447
1957
1957
1997
2110
2188
2277
2552
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1354
1149
1101
972
917
901
725
416

AVE.
347.3
344.7
327.6
313.4
296.9
282.1
270.9
213.6

AVE.
206.7
279.6
279.6
285.3
301.4
312.6
325.3
364.6

TD
21
20
16
22
11
15
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Team Passing Defense Att Comp

Menasha

Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Oshkosh West

Fumble Recoveries
Marshfield

Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Menasha

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West

Wis. Rapids

Neenah

Interceptions
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Menasha
Neenah

Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac

Field Goals
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Neenah
Menasha
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point

PATs

Menasha
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point

123
129
153
152
141
152
141
173

No.
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Made
23
12
17
16

19
13
14

57
65
75
67
73
71
83
90

Yds.
0

0

46

0

0

0

39

0

Yds.
37
91
20
70
22

3
0
51

Att.
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Att.
24
14
20
19
11
26
18
24

Int

11

Ave.
0.0
0.0
7.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
9.8
0.0

Ave.
2.6
7.0
1.7
8.8
3.1
0.8
0.0

17.0

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000

.600

429

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
.958
.857
.850
.842
.818
731
122
.583

Yds
670
706
891
925
954
974
1138
1210

Long

Long
11
53
20
30
22

26

Long
42
31
39
29
33
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Team Statistics

Kickoffs KO Yds Ave. Long SCORING BY QUARTERS
Marshfield 29 1406 485 60 1Q 20 3Q 4Q OT Total
Neenah 20 956 47.8 60 Fond du Lac 35 34 27 49 0 145
Oshkosh West 23 1078 469 60 Opponents 37 86 % 34 0 193
Oshkosh North 36 1486 41.3 58
Stevens Point 36 1459 405 60 Varshiold 1Q 25% 35?1 45? Og T‘;gag'
45 60 arshfie 30
Menasha 30 1036  34. Opponents 30 24 52 36 0 142
Fond du Lac 27 874 324 55
Wis. Rapids 23 575 25.0 40 1Q 20 30 4Q OT Total
Menasha 45 72 38 39 0 194
Punts No. Yds. Ave. Long Opponents 41 48 35 8 0 132
Oshkosh West 27 1058 39.2 55
Neenah 42 1466 34.9 59 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT  Total
Oshkosh North 31 1034 334 56 Neenah 17 34 29 13 0 93
Fond du Lac 24 791 330 48 Opponents [ 751 0 188
Stevens Point 25 808 32.3 50
. 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Marshfield 25 806 322 48 OshkoshNorth 55 61 38 33 0 187
Wis. Raplds 27 804 29.8 47 Opponents 35 55 26 39 0 155
Menasha 25 736 294 50
1Q 2Q 30 4Q OT  Total
Kickoff Returns No. Yds. Ave. Long TD | Oshkosh West 47 13 24 29 0 113
Marshfield 14 338 241 90 0 | Opponents 28 49 28 54 0 159
Oshkosh North 29 521 18.0 49 0
Menasha 12 178 148 24 0 . oint 13% 27(3 33% 4§ og T(;gaé
Neenah 24 343 143 43 o | Stevensromn
Wis. Rapids 21 203 140 49 o | Opponents 4 26 40 20 134
Oshkosh West 28 360 12.9 28 0 10 20 30 4Q OT Total
Fond du Lac 24 232 97 36 0 | opponents 27 38 63 45 0 173
Punt Returns No. Yds. Ave. Long TD
Marshfield 12 241 20.1 57 1 First Half Points Allowed
Oshkosh North 11 145 13.2 47 0 TEAM_ G PA AVE.
Fond du Lac 16 192 120 48 0 \'X'/f_ifsgf'e'% ; gg ;;é
is. Rapids .
Iltl/lzenr;asi; a 13 12; gg gg i Stevens Point 7 69 9.86
Wis. Rapids 5 10 5'0 8 0 Oshkosh West 7 77 11.00
: ) Menasha 7 89 12.71
Oshkosh West 1946 24 17 0 | oshkosh North 7 90 12.86
Stevens Point 12 21 18 6 0 | Fond du Lac 7 123 17.57
Neenah 7 130 18.57




RUSHING
Zach Pozorski
Josh Mennen
Ryan Duxbury
Riley Gebelein
George McEnroe
Nate Neveau
Nathan Vandermause
Keiron Howlett
Eric Zelhofer
Peter Lenz
Garrett O’Neil
Andy Mathews
Alex Hintze
Dylan Szews
Tyler Korth
Jayson Wiernik
Sam Olejnik
Jack Nejedlo
Cole Yoder
Tyler Johnson

PASSING
Jake Cort
Nate Neveau
Tyler Korth
Eric Zelhofer
Sam Olejnik
Bo Howard
Isaac Xiong
Andy Mathews
Jack Nejedlo
Jared Halbur

RECEIVING

John Gaskell
Emanuel Jenkins
Phil Brechlin

Eli Stanek

Joel Hinke

Ethan Nelson
Taulvish McCray
Ryan Trierweiler
Shane Hammerseng
Scott Walder

Trevor Wenig

Joey Flowerette
Nathan Vandermause
Tanner Dennis-Brown
Mitch Fuller

Brian Elmer

Michael Lor

School
Stevens Point
Menasha

Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Menasha
Menasha

Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Menasha

School
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Menasha
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Wis. Rapids

School

Fond du Lac
Menasha
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh West
Neenah
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Neenah
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West

Individual Leaders

Att
162
125
166
105
157
100
91
45
65
77
31
53
30
45
61
38
65
22
24
21

Att
177
109
145
101
141
119
102

90

44

43

No.
49
25
24
24
23
22
20
19
17
16
16
15
15
13
13
13
13

Yds
930
893
815
702
679
527
517
479
430
283
283
225
192
170
164
145
134
133
132
123

Comp
68
62
71
59
79
57
61
47
22
20

Yds.
667
334
433
188
257
237
298
282
224
334
156
215
110
195
139
134

96

Ave. Long
5.7 63
7.1 45
4.9 56
6.7 74
4.3 38
5.3 41
5.7 86

10.6 75
6.6 85
3.7 68
9.1 66
4.2 25
6.4 44
3.8 26
2.7 25
3.8 0
2.1 21
6.0 29
5.5 27
5.9 42

Pct. Int

.384 11

.569 6

490 5

.584 6

.560 8

479 5

.598 6

522 2

.500 1

465 4

Ave. Long

13.6 63

134 38

18.0 71
7.8 22

11.2 28

10.8 79

14.9 38

14.8 44

13.2 78

20.9 69
9.8 66

14.3 26
7.3 19

15.0 51

10.7 27

10.3 25
7.4 18
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Yds
967
926
917
896
738
725
603
540
361
263
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INDIVIDUAL SCORING
(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Individual Leaders
INTERCEPTIONS

Player School TD 2PT TOT.
Zach Pozorski Stevens Point 15 0 90
Riley Gebelein Marshfield 12 0 72
Josh Mennen Menasha 10 0 60
John Gaskell Fond du Lac 8 0 48
Nate Neveau Oshkosh North 7 1 44
George McEnroe Fond du Lac 7 0 42
Ryan Duxbury Wis. Rapids 7 0 42
Keiron Howlett Marshfield 6 0 36
Tyler Korth Menasha 6 0 36
Nathan Vandermause Neenah 5 0 30
Joel Hinke Oshkosh West 5 0 30
KICK SCORING
Player School FG PAT TOT.
Chris Munoz Menasha 3 23 32
Turner Geisthardt Oshkosh North 4 17 29
Brad Krueger Marshfield 2 15 21
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West 3 9 18
Rob Schmidt Neenah 2 9 15
Zach Bassuener Wis. Rapids 0 13 13
Conner Ford Stevens Point 0 12 12
Evan White Fond du Lac 0 11 11
Jacob Behlke Fond du Lac 0 5 5
Nate Borchardt Marshfield 0 4 4
DEFENSE SCORING

Fum Rec Int
Player School TD TD Total
Nate Neveau OshkoshNorth 1 0 6
Nick Bauer OshkoshNorth 0 1 6

FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Player School No. Yds Ave.LongTD
Tanner Happe Marshfield 2 0 00 0O
Andrew Schiessl ~ Menasha 2 0 00 0O
Sam Ellyson Neenah 2 0 00 0O
Robert Phillips OshkoshNorth 2 0 00 0 O
Jon Barnes Stevens Point 2 0 00 0O
Mitch Mallek Stevens Point 2 0 00 0 O

Player

Cole Yoder

Jon Barnes
Cooper Radtke
Daulton Varsho
Nathan Schmidt

School
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Menasha

Mitch Mallek Stevens Point
Jake Yenter Stevens Point
Jason Toshner Fond du Lac
Nick Bauer Oshkosh North
Ross Zillman Marshfield
Sam Bougie Oshkosh West
Steve Law Neenah
Dominic Hillesheim Menasha

Nick Argall Neenah

Alex Hintze Oshkosh North
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West
Jared Wiedmeyer  Oshkosh West
KICK RETURNS

Player School

Ryan Schoen Neenah

Zach Bassuener  Wis. Rapids
Peter Lenz Oshkosh North
John Gaskell Fond du Lac
Mitch Mallek Stevens Point
Joel Hinke Oshkosh West
Tyler Smith Neenah

Ty Rebedew Fond du Lac
Turner Geisthardt Oshkosh North
Keiron Howlett Marshfield
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West
PUNT RETURNS

Player School

Ryan Schoen Neenah

Jake Yenter Stevens Point
Trevor Wenig Oshkosh West
Daulton Varsho Marshfield

Ty Krueger Fond du Lac
John Gaskell Fond du Lac
Joel Hinke Oshkosh West
Dakota Reimer Menasha
Turner Geisthardt  Oshkosh North

Alex Hintze

Oshkosh North

No. Yds
6 83

6
0
54
22
11
2
25
20
12
8
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Att Yds
12 226
11 163

9 214
9 103
8 178
8 138
8 95
6 43
5 195
5 91
5 80

Att Yds
18 161
12 21
10 14
9 153
8 106
8 86
8 32
6 37
4 136
4 7

Ave.Long TD
13.8 53
10 6
00 O
18.0 30
73 22
37 11
0.7 2
125 17
10.0 20
6.0 12
40 8
15
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Ave.Long TD
18.8 43
148 49
23.8 43
114 36
22.3 62
173 28

11.9

7.2
39.0
18.2
16.0

19
13
49
51
25
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Ave.Long TD

8.9
1.8
14
17.0
13.3
10.8
4.0
6.2
34.0
1.8

39
6
9

57

48

23

17

20

47
7

OO OO0 OOk OO



FIELD GOALS
Player

Turner Geisthardt
Brad Krueger
Rob Schmidt
Chris Munoz
Ethan Nelson

School Made Att.
Oshkosh North 4 4
Marshfield 2 2
Neenah 2 2
Menasha 3 5
OshkoshWest 3 7

PAT-KICKING (MIN. 7ATT.)

Player

Chris Munoz
Ethan Nelson
Turner Geisthardt
Evan White

Rob Schmidt
Brad Krueger
Zach Bassuener
Conner Ford
Nate Borchardt

School Made Att.
Menasha 23 24
OshkoshWest 9 10
Oshkosh North 17 20
Fond du Lac 11 13
Neenah 9 11
Marshfield 15 19
Wis. Rapids 13 18
Stevens Point 12 19
Marshfield 4 7

Individual Leaders
KICKOFFS (MINIMUM 7 KICKOFFS)

Pct.Long

1.000
1.000
1.000
.600
429

Pct.
.958
.900
.850
.846
.818
.789
122
.632
571

42
31
39
29
33

Player School
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West 19
Nate Borchardt Marshfield 29
CJ Van Dyke Neenah 20
Turner Geisthardt  Oshkosh North 36
Tyler Kraeger Stevens Point 33
Chris Munoz Menasha 30
Evan White FonddulLac 26
Zach Bassuener ~ Wis. Rapids 21

PUNTS (MINIMUM 7 PUNTYS)

Player School No.
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West 23
CJ Van Dyke Neenah 42

Conner Ford Stevens Point 19
Jason Toshner FonddulLac 16
Turner Geisthardt Oshkosh North 31
Bo Howard Marshfield 7
Garrett Lysne Wis. Rapids 11
Craig Zalizniak Marshfield 18
Evan White Fond du Lac 8
Jason Kitkowski ~ Menasha 21

930 48.9
1406 48.5
956 47.8
1486 41.3
1350 40.9
1036 34.5
862 33.2
496 23.6

No. Yds Ave.Long

60
60
60
58
60
60
55
40

Yds Ave.Long

883
1466
644
541
1034
230
359
576
250
652

38.4
34.9
33.9
33.8
334
32.9
32.6
32.0
31.3
31.0

53
59
50
48
56
45
47
48
45
50



Rushing Att
Alex Schuler 3
Stuart Nett 1
Hunter Schmitz 7
John Gaskell 6
Jack Nejedlo 22
Ty Krueger 1
Andy Mathews 53
Mike Feilbach 6
George McEnroe 157
Ty Rebedew 1
Jason Toshner 1
Team Total 258
Opponent Total 255
Passing Att
Hunter Schmitz 39
John Gaskell 1
Jack Nejedlo 44

Andy Mathews 90

Jessie Hamerl 1
Team Total 175
Opponent Total 141
Receiving No
Alex Schuler

8
Stuart Nett 4
John Gaskell 49
James Unger 2
Elliot Tagliapietra 5
Ty Krueger 9
Mike Feilbach 1
George McEnroe 4
Marcus Ruch 2
Team Total 84

Kick Returns No.

John Gaskell 9
Ty Krueger 3
Mike Feilbach 2
Ty Rebedew 6
Jason Toshner 4
Team Total 24
Punt Returns No.
John Gaskell 8
Ty Krueger 8
Team Total 16

Fumble RecoveriesNo.
Jason Toshner
Brian Harney
Mike Fielbach
Hunter Schmitz
Matt Ryan
Team Total

(&I N N N

Yds
20

1
35
133

225
33
679

1144
1323

Comp
15

22
47

86
73

Yds.
103
65
667
32
41
128
25
42
46
1149

Yds
103
36
28
43
22
232

Yds

86
106
192
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Ave.
6.7
5.0
1.6
5.8
6.0
0.0
4.2
5.5
4.3
3.0
0.0
4.4
5.2

Pct.
.385
1.000
.500
522
1.000
491
518

Ave.
12.9
16.3
13.6
16.0

8.2
14.2
25.0
10.5
23.0
13.7

Ave.
11.4
12.0
14.0
7.2
55
9.7

Ave.
10.8
13.3
12.0

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Fond du LacTeam Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

10
5
4

15

29
0

25

11

38
3
0

38

85

Int
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Long

21
63
19
16
51
25
27
30
63

Long

0
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Yds
232

361
540
21
1149
954
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Interceptions No. Yds
Jason Toshner 2 25
Brian Schlagenhaft 1 26
Team Total 3 51
Field Goals Made  Att.
None

PAT-Kicking Made Att.
Jacob Behlke 5 6
Evan White 11 13
Team Total 16 19
Kickoffs No. Yds
Danny Behlke 1 12
Evan White 26 862
Team Total 27 874
Punts No. Yds
Evan White 8 250
Jason Toshner 16 541
Team Total 24 791

Individual Scoring

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Ave.
12.5
26.0
17.0

Pct.

Pct.
0.833
0.846
0.842

Ave.
12.0
33.2
32.4

Ave.
31.3
33.8
33.0

Player TD 2PTTOTAL
Alex Schuler 1 0 6
John Gaskell 8 0 48
Jack Nejedlo 1 0 6
Andy Mathews 3 0 18
George McEnroe 7 0 42
Ty Rebedew 0 1 2
Team Total 20 1 122
Kicker Scoring

Player FG PATTOTAL
Jacob Behlke 0 5 5
Evan White 0 11 11
Team Total 0 16 16

Defense ScoringFum Rec Int
Player TD TD
None

Total

Long
17
26
26

Long

Long
12
55
55

Long
45
48
48
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Rushing Att
Riley Gebelein 105
Keiron Howlett 45
Caleb Cline 17

Tanner Dennis-Brown 1
Ryan Trierweiler 2
Jeffrey Allison 1
Bo Howard 52
Luke Mahoney 1
Travis Lutz 1
Craig Zalizniak 1
Jaylan Moore 4
Carsten Lovstad 3
Caleb Alexander 3

Team Total 236
Opponent Total 257
Passing Att
Bo Howard 119

Colton Zahradka 1

Team Total 120
Opponent Total 152
Receiving No.
Riley Gebelein 6
Keiron Howlett 2
Caleb Cline 4
Tanner Dennis-Brown13
Ryan Trierweiler 19
Jeffrey Allison 3
Bo Howard 1
Kane Seubert 5
Jesse Helgerson 1
Isaac Accola 4
Team Total 58
Kick Returns No.
Riley Gebelein 3
Keiron Howlett 5
Ryan Trierweiler 2
Luke Mahoney 1
Travis Lutz 1
Daulton Varsho 1
Matt Rickman 1
Team Total 14
Punt Returns No.
Riley Gebelein 1
Ryan Trierweiler 2
Daulton Varsho 9
Team Total 12
Fumble RecoveriesNo.
Ross Zillman

Mitch Zillman

Tanner Happe
Craig Zalizniak
Daulton Varsho
Olin Boson
Team Total

NP PR NR R

Yds
702
479

85

1353
1032

Comp
57

0

57

67

Yds.
51
2
46
195
282
80
-16
36
14
42
732

Yds
115
91
105
11
13

338

Yds
30
58

153

241
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Ave.
6.7
10.6
5.0
10.0
0.5
-7.0
0.8
1.0
4.0
7.0
4.3
2.0
3.0
5.7
4.0

Pct.
479
.000
AT75
441

Ave.
8.5
1.0

11.5

15.0

14.8

26.7

-16.0
7.2

14.0

10.5

12.6

Ave.
38.3
18.2
52.5
11.0
13.0

0.0

3.0
24.1

Ave.
30.0
29.0
17.0
20.1

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Marshfield Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

74
75
23
10
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Interceptions No.
Ross Zillman 2
Brandon Baltus 1
Mack Scheppler 1
Daulton Varsho 3
Matt Rickman 1
Team Total 8
Field Goals Made
Brad Krueger 2
Team Total 2
PAT-Kicking  Made
Nate Borchardt 4
Brad Krueger 15
Team Total 19
Kickoffs No.
Nate Borchardt 29
Team Total 29
Punts No.
Craig Zalizniak 18
Bo Howard 7
Team Total 25
Individual Scoring

Player TD
Riley Gebelein 12
Keiron Howlett 6
Caleb Cline 1
Tanner Dennis-Brown 1
Ryan Trierweiler 1
Jeffrey Allison 1
Bo Howard 4
Kane Seubert 1
Daulton Varsho 1
Team Total 28

Kicker Scoring

Player FG
Nate Borchardt 0
Brad Krueger 2
Team Total 2

Defense ScoringFum Rec Int

Player TD

None

Yds Ave.
12 6.0
4 4.0
0 0.0
54 18.0
0 0.0
70 8.8

Att.  Pct.
2 1.000
2 1.000

Att.  Pct.
7 0571
19 0.789
26 0.731

Yds Ave.

1406 48.5

1406 48.5

Yds Ave.

576 32.0

230 329

806 32.2

2PTTOTAL
0 72
0 36
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 24
0 6
0 6
0 168

PATTOTAL
4 4
15 21
19 25
TD Total

Long
12

30
30

Long
31
31

Long
60
60

Long
48
45
48
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Rushing Att
Tyler Korth 61
Dylan Szews 45
Nick Siegel 14
Tyler Johnson 21

Emanuel Jenkins 2
Nick Losselyong 1
Hunter Lorbiecki 5
Josh Mennen
Matt Rhode 5
Jadin Sell 1
Team Total

Opponent Total

Passing
Tyler Korth
Tyler Johnson 6
Team Total
Opponent Total

Receiving N
Dylan Szews
Trevor Rhodes
Nick Siegel

Tyler Johnson
Emanuel Jenkins
Nick Losselyong
Dakota Reimer
Josh Mennen

Zac Hawn

John Wuestenberg
Team Total 7
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Kick Returns No.
Dylan Szews

Trevor Rhodes

Nick Losselyong
Dakota Reimer

Josh Mennen

Kaleb Farragh

Jadin Sell

Team Total 1

NFRPRPNDRR RN

Punt Returns No.
Dakota Reimer 6
Ulee Vang 1
Team Total 7

Fumble RecoveriesNo.
Bryce Hansen
Andrew Schiessl
Nathan Schmidt
Patrick Schultz
Jon Smolinski
Team Total

oORRPREPNRE

Yds
164
170

66
123

893
51
12

1496

777

Comp
71

71
57

Yds.
133
75
102
98
334
31
64
31
37
12
917

Yds
33
24

66
23
16

178

Yds
37
25
62

O OO oOoOo

Ave.
2.7
3.8
4.7
5.9
4.0
1.0
1.6
7.1

10.2

12.0
5.3
3.8

Pct.
490
.000
470
463

Ave.
26.6
15.0
10.2
10.9
13.4
31.0
12.8

7.8

7.4

6.0
12.9

Ave.
16.5
24.0

7.0
16.5
115
16.0

9.0
14.8

Ave.
6.2
25.0
8.9

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Menasha Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

25
26
15
42
15

0

5
45
17
12
45
68

Int
5

0
5
7

Long
41
37
33
17
38
31
27
25
20

8
41

Long
24
24

7
20
12
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Interceptions No.
Bryce Hansen 1
Dominic Hillesheim 2
Nathan Schmidt 3
Carter Tesch 1
Team Total 7
Field Goals Made
Chris Munoz 3
Team Total 3
PAT-Kicking  Made
Chris Munoz 23
Team Total 23
Kickoffs No.
Chris Munoz 30
Team Total 30
Punts No.
Tyler Johnson 4
Jason Kitkowski 21
Team Total 25

Individual Scoring

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD
Tyler Korth
Dylan Szews
Trevor Rhodes
Tyler Johnson
Emanuel Jenkins
Josh Mennen
Ulee Vang

Team Total

=
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Kicker Scoring

Player FG
Chris Munoz 3
Team Total 3

Yds
0

0
22
0
22

Att.
5
5

Att.
24
24

Yds
1036
1036

Yds

84
652
736

2PTTOTAL
0 36
0 18
0 6
0 18
0 18
0 60
0 6
0 162
PATTOTAL
23 32
23 32

Defense ScoringFum Rec Int

Player TD

None

TD

Ave.
0.0
0.0
7.3
0.0
3.1

Pct.
0.600
0.600

Pct.
0.958
0.958

Ave.
34.5
34.5

Ave.
21.0
31.0
29.4

Total

Long

22
22

Long
29
29

Long
60
60

Long
34
50
50
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Rushing Att  Yds
Cole Joubert 25 50
Tyler Rupnow 11 17
Nathan Vandermause91 517
Jake Cort 49 -47
Ryan Schoen 3  -13
Taulvish McCray 6 -1
Team Total 185 523
Opponent Total 295 1414
Passing Att Comp
Jake Cort 177 68
CJ Van Dyke 1 1
Team Total 178 69
Opponent Total 141 83
Receiving No. Yds.
Cole Joubert 1 5
Tyler Rupnow 1 -1
Nathan Vandermausel5 110
Tyler Smith 12 185
Steve Law 1 16
Ryan Schoen 10 261
CJ Van Dyke 3 47
Colin Hickey 4 46
Taulvish McCray 20 298
Jacob Brazee 1 5
Team Total 68 972
Kick Returns No. Yds
Tyler Rupnow 2 18
Nathan Vandermause 1 4
Tyler Smith 8 95
Ryan Schoen 12 226
Chris Fowler 1 0
Team Total 24 343
Punt Returns No. Yds
Ryan Schoen 18 161
Team Total 18 161
Fumble RecoveriesNo.  Yds
Nick Argall 1 0
Steve Law 1 0
Sam Ellyson 2 0
Team Total 4 0
Interceptions No. Yds
Nick Argall 2 0
Steve Law 2 3
Team Total 4 3
Field Goals Made  Att.
Rob Schmidt 2 2
Team Total 2 2

Ave.
2.0
15
5.7

-1.0
-4.3
-0.2
2.8
4.8

Pct.
.384
1.000
.388
.589

Ave.
5.0
-1.0
7.3
154
16.0
26.1
15.7
11.5
14.9
5.0
14.3

Ave.
9.0
4.0

11.9

18.8
0.0

14.3

Ave.
8.9
8.9

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ave.
0.0
15
0.8

Pct.
1.000
1.000

Neenah Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

20
7
86
8
0
8
86
74

Int
11

11

Long

19
37
16
80
23
18
38

80

Long
14

19
43

43
Long
39
39

Long

o O o

Long

Long
39
39

0
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Yds
967

972
1138
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PAT-Kicking  Made
Rob Schmidt 9
Team Total 9
Kickoffs No.
CJ Van Dyke 20
Team Total 20
Punts No.
CJ Van Dyke 42
Team Total 42

Individual Scoring

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD
Nathan Vandermause 5
Jake Cort 2
Ryan Schoen 2
CJ Van Dyke 1
Taulvish McCray 2
Team Total 12
Kicker Scoring

Player FG
Rob Schmidt 2
Team Total 2

Att.
11
11

Yds
956
956

Yds
1466
1466

Pct.
0.818
0.818

Ave.
47.8
47.8

Ave.
34.9
34.9

2PTTOTAL
0 30
0 12
0 12
0 6
0 12
0 72

PATTOTAL
9 15
9 15

Defense ScoringFum Rec Int

Player TD

None

TD

Total

Long
60
60

Long
59
59



Rushing Att  Yds
Nate Neveau 100 527
Peter Lenz 77 283
Alex Hintze 30 192
Turner Geisthardt 11 -20
Antonio Balboa 3 1
Sean Bilderback 2 4
Shane Hammerseng 17 79
Michael Becker 1 6
Jordan Olesen 1 3
Jared Dittmer 3 8
Kobe Schmitz 4 10
Team Total 249 1093
Opponent Total 252 1214
Passing Att Comp
Nate Neveau 109 62
Alex Hintze 2 1
Turner Geisthardt 17 8
Shane Hammerseng 1 1
Nick Bauer 1 1
Team Total 130 73
Opponent Total 152 71
Receiving No. Yds.
Peter Lenz 1 1
Alex Hintze 6 41
Shane Hammerseng 17 224
Michael Becker 1 6
Phil Brechlin 24 433
Cooper Radtke 5 216
Jordan Olesen 5 43
Brian Elmer 13 134
Matt Salbego 1 3
Team Total 73 1101
Kick Returns No. Yds
Peter Lenz 9 214
Alex Hintze 3 49
Turner Geisthardt 5 195
Sean Bilderback 1 0
Shane Hammerseng 3 14
Michael Becker 4 4
Cooper Radtke 1 0
Alec Fenrich 2 45
Robert Phillips 1 0
Team Total 29 521
Punt Returns No. Yds
Alex Hintze 4 7
Turner Geisthardt 4 136
Shane Hammerseng 3 2
Team Total 11 145

Oshkosh North Team Statistics

Ave.
5.3
3.7
6.4

-1.8
0.3
2.0
4.6
6.0
3.0
2.7
25
4.4
4.8

Pct.
.569
.500
471
1.000
1.000
.562
467

Ave.
1.0
6.8

13.2
6.0

18.0

43.2
8.6

10.3
3.0

15.1

Ave.
23.8
16.3
39.0
0.0
4.7
1.0
0.0
22.5
0.0
18.0

Ave.
1.8
34.0
0.7
13.2

Long Fum TD 2PT

41
68
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Fumble RecoveriesNo.

Robert Phillips 2
Cabell Sitter 1
Nate Neveau 1
Zach Diener 1
Hunter Devlin 1
Team Total 6
Interceptions No.
Robert Phillips 1
Cooper Radtke 6
Alex Hintze 2
Nate Neveau 1
Nick Bauer 2
Team Total 12
Field Goals Made
Turner Geisthardt 4
Team Total 4
PAT-Kicking  Made
Turner Geisthardt 17
Team Total 17
Kickoffs No.
Turner Geisthardt 36
Team Total 36
Punts No.
Turner Geisthardt 31
Team Total 31

Individual Scoring

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD
Nate Neveau

Peter Lenz

Alex Hintze

Shane Hammerseng
Phil Brechlin
Cooper Radtke
Jordan Olesen
Brian Elmer

Team Total

ANNPFPOFRPWOWRE-N

N

Kicker Scoring

Player FG
Turner Geisthardt 4
Team Total 4

Yds
0

0
46
0

0
46

20

Att.
4
4

Att.
20
20

Yds
1486
1486

Yds
1034
1034

Defense ScoringFum Rec Int

Player TD
Nate Neveau 1
Nick Bauer 0

Team Total 1

2PTTOTAL
1 44
0 24
0 18
0 18
0 6
0 18
0 6
0 12
1 146
PATTOTAL
17 29
17 29
TD Total
0 6
1 6
1 12

Ave.
0.0
0.0

46.0
0.0
0.0
1.7

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

10.0
1.7

Pct.
1.000
1.000

Pct.
0.850
0.850

Ave.
41.3
41.3

Ave.
334
334

Long

Long
42
42

Long
58
58

Long
56
56
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Rushing Att
Michael Lor 35
Cole Yoder 24
Isaac Xiong 47
Ethan Nelson 7
Sam Olejnik 65
Joel Hinke 7
Trevor Wenig 28
Team Total 213
Opponent Total 254
Passing Att
Cole Yoder 1
Isaac Xiong 102
Sam Olejnik 141
Emil Vajgrt 1
Team Total 245
Opponent Total 173
Receiving No.
Michael Lor 13
Cole Yoder 10
Ethan Nelson 22
Joel Hinke 23
Eli Stanek 24
Nate Linnabary 8
Emil Vajgrt 11
Dakota Griffith 4
Michael Yang 3
Griffin Pollnow 1
Connor Arneson 5
Trevor Wenig 16
Ricky Bluhm 1
Team Total 141
Kick Returns No.
Cole Yoder 1
Ethan Nelson 5
Joel Hinke 8
Dakota Griffith 4
Tim Schumann 1
Connor Arneson 1
Skyler Hazelwood 3
Trevor Wenig 4
Taylor Steeno 1
Team Total 28
Punt Returns No.
Joel Hinke 8
Connor Arneson 1
Trevor Wenig 10
Team Total 19

Yds
121
132
28
55
134
62
89
621
900

Comp

61
79

141
90

Yds.
96
72

237
257
188
62
112
23
20

124
156

1354
Yds
80
138
26
23
35
46
360

Yds
32

14
46

Ave.
35
55
0.6
7.9
2.1
8.9
3.2
2.9
35

Pct.
1.000
.598
.560
.000
576
.520

Ave.
7.4
7.2

10.8

11.2
7.8
7.8

10.2
5.8
6.7
4.0

24.8
9.8
3.0
9.6

Ave.
6.0
16.0
17.3
6.5
6.0
23.0
11.7
11.5
0.0
12.9

Ave.
4.0
0.0
1.4
2.4

Oshkosh West Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

14
27
15
24
21
31
15
31
31

Long
18
12
79
28
22
14
34
11
15

79
66

79
Long
25
28
11
23
17
15
28
Long
17

17
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Fumble RecoveriesNo.

Tim Schumann 1
Sam Bougie 1
Michael Lor 1
Michael Siegrist 1
Taylor Steeno 1
Team Total 5
Interceptions No.
Cole Yoder 6
Sam Bougie 2
Ethan Nelson 2
Griffin Pollnow 1
Jared Wiedmeyer 2
Team Total 13
Field Goals Made
Ethan Nelson 3
Team Total 3
PAT-Kicking  Made
Ethan Nelson 9
Cole Yoder 3
Team Total 12
Kickoffs No.
Ethan Nelson 19
Michael Yang 4
Team Total 23
Punts No.
Ethan Nelson 23
Michael Yang 4
Team Total 27

Individual Scoring

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD
Michael Lor

Cole Yoder

Ethan Nelson

Sam Olejnik

Joel Hinke

Emil Vajgrt

Michael Yang

Connor Arneson
Trevor Wenig

Team Total 1

G R R RPUORENRE

Kicker Scoring
Player

Ethan Nelson
Cole Yoder

FG

3

0

Team Total 3

Yds Ave.
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 00
0 00
0 0.0

Yds Ave.
83 1338
8 40
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
91 7.0

Att Pct.
7 0.429
7 0.429

Att.  Pct.
10 0.900
4 0.750
14 0.857

Yds Ave.

930 48.9

148 37.0

1078 46.9

Yds Ave.

883 384

175 43.8

1058 39.2

2PTTOTAL

0 6

0 12

0 6

1 8

0 30

0 6

0 6

0 6

0 12

1 92
PATTOTAL

9 18

3 3

12 21

Defense ScoringFum Rec Int

Player TD

None

TD Total

Long
33
33

Long
60
45
60

Long
53
55
55
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Stevens Point Team Statistics

Rushing Att  Yds Ave. Long Fum TD 2PT | Interceptions No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Zach Pozorski 162 930 5.7 63 1 14 0 | Jon Barnes 6 6 1.0 6 0
Eric Zelhofer 65 430 6.6 85 1 4 0 | Kevin Slezak 1 8 80 8 0
Joey Flowerette 24 115 438 19 0 1 0 | Max Walters 1 10 10.0 10 0
Mark Sebree 14 64 46 31 0 O 0 | Mitch Mallek 3 11 37 1 0
Mica Molski 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 | Jake Yenter 3 2 07 2 0
Waylon Rozmenoski 6 50 83 25 0 1 0 | Team Total 14 37 26 1 0
Team 8 59 -74 0 0 O 0
Team Total 279 1530 55 85 2 21 2 | Field Goals Made Att. Pct. Long
Opponent Total 230 1106 4.8 75 3 13 0 | Tyler Kraeger 0 2 0.000 0
Team Total 0 2 0.000 0
Passing Att Comp  Pct. Int Yds TD 2PT
Zach Pozorski 1 0 .000 0 0 O 0 | PAT-Kicking Made Att. Pct.
Eric Zelhofer 101 59 584 6 8% 7 2 | Conner Ford 12 19 0.632
Ryan Sullivan 1 1 1.000 0 5 1 0 | Tyler Kraeger 1 2 0.500
Team 1 0 .000 0 0 O 0 | Trevor Thomas 1 3 0.333
Team Total 103 60 .583 6 901 8 2 | Team Total 14 24 0.583
Opponent Total 153 75 .490 14 891 6 0
Kickoffs No. Yds Ave. Long
Receiving No. Yds. Ave. Long TD2PT Tyler Kraeger 33 1350 40.9 60
Zach Pozorski 5 36 7.2 17 1 0 Trevor Thomas 3 109 363 39
Joey Flowerette 15 215 143 26 2 0 Team Total 36 1459 40.5 60
Scott Walder 16 334 209 69 1 0
Nick Strigel 9 134 149 40 3 1 Punts No. Yds Ave. Long
Andrew Ruzek 3 43 143 20 1 0 Conner Ford 19 644 339 50
Mitch Fuller 13 139 10.7 27 0 1 Eric Zelhofer 2 36 18.0 26
Team Total 61 901 14.8 69 8 2 Tyler Kraeger 4 128 320 44
Team Total 25 808 323 50
Kick Returns No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Joey Flowerette 2 23 115 13 0 Individual Scoring
Andrew Ruzek 3 -2 -0.7 0 0 (Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)
Ryan Dombeck 1 0 00 0 0 Player TD 2PTTOTAL
Tyler Jaworski 1 0 00 0 0 Zach Pozorski 15 0 90
Jason Bull 1 0 00 0 0 Eric Zelhofer 4 0 24
Waylon Rozmenoski 1 9 90 9 0 Joey Flowerette 3 0 18
Cal Giese 2 40 20.0 20 0 Scott Walder 1 0 6
Mitch Mallek 8 178 223 62 0 Nick Strigel 3 1 21
Aaron Winch 2 28 140 20 0 Jake Yenter 0 2 4
Brandon Wisinski 2 0 00 0 0 Andrew Ruzek 1 0 6
Team Total 23 276 120 62 0 Mitch Fuller 0 1 2
Mica Molski 1 0 6
Punt Returns No. Yds Ave. Long TD Waylon Rozmenoski 1 0 6
Jake Yenter 12 21 1.8 6 0 Team Total 29 4 182
Team Total 12 21 1.8 6 0
Kicker Scoring
Fumble RecoveriesNo. Yds Ave. Long TD Player FG PATTOTAL
Jon Barnes 2 0 00 0 0 Conner Ford 0 12 12
Mitch Mallek 2 0 00 0 0 Tyler Kraeger 0 1 1
Andrew Ruzek 1 0 00 0 0 Trevor Thomas 0 1 1
Austin Pearcy 1 0 00 0 0 Team Total 0 14 14
Sean Van Helden 1 0 00 0 0
Team Total 7 0 00 0 0 Defense ScoringFum Rec Int
Player TD TD Total
None




Wis. Rapids Lincoln Team Statistics

Rushing Att  Yds Ave. Long Fum TD 2PT | Interceptions No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Jared Halbur 28 7% 27 8 1 1 0 | Josh Biba 1 0 00 0 0
Ryan Duxbury 166 815 4.9 56 0 7 0 | Colton Nieman 1 0 00 0 0
Zach Bassuener 1 5 50 0 0 1 1 | Zach Bassuener 1 0 00 0 0
Simon Stevenoski 15 110 7.3 0 1 2 0 | Tyler Tesch 1 0 00 0 0
Logan Boettcher 8 34 43 0 0 O 0 | Team Total 4 0 00 0 0
Logan Wimme 8 10 13 7 0 O 0
Kraig Arndt 1 3 30 3 0 1 0 | Field Goals Made Att. Pct. Long
Jayson Wiernik 38 145 338 0 0 1 0 | None
Garrett O’Neil 31 283 91 66 4 3 0
Tyler Tesch 1 0 00 0 0 O 0 | PAT-Kicking Made Att. Pct.
Team Total 297 1480 5.0 66 6 16 1 | Zach Bassuener 13 18 0.722
Opponent Total 235 1251 5.3 26 3 16 0 | Team Total 13 18 0.722
Passing Att Comp  Pct. Int Yds TD 2PT | Kickoffs No. Yds Ave. Long
Jared Halbur 43 20 .465 4 263 2 1 | Zach Bassuener 21 496 23.6 40
Ryan Duxbury 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 | Garrett O’Neil 1 40 40.0 40
Simon Stevenoski 1 1 1.000 0 7 0 0 | Jake Fiegel 1 39 39.0 39
Jayson Wiernik 20 8 .400 2 108 2 0 | Team Total 23 575 250 40
Thomas Olson 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Garrett O’Neil 1 1 1.000 0 38 0 0 | Punts No. Yds Ave. Long
Casey Esselman 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 | Garrett Lysne 11 359 326 47
Team Total 68 30 441 7 416 4 1 | Garrett O’Neil 16 445 2738 41
Opponent Total 129 65 .504 3 706 8 0 | Team Total 27 804 29.8 47
Receiving No. Yds. Ave. Long TD2PT Individual Scoring
Ryan Duxbury 4 31 7.8 10 0 O Player TD 2PTTOTAL
Simon Stevenoski 1 12 120 0 0 O Jared Halbur 1 0 6
Logan Boettcher 3 41 137 13 1 0 Ryan Duxbury 7 0 42
Logan Wimme 1 20 20.0 0 0 O Zach Bassuener 1 1 8
Alex Berlyn 5 83 16.6 38 0 1 Simon Stevenoski 2 0 12
Kraig Arndt 5 59 118 22 1 0 Logan Boettcher 1 0 6
Jeff Ortscheid 2 19 95 8 0 O Alex Berlyn 0 1 2
Thomas Olson 1 24 240 24 0 O Kraig Arndt 2 0 12
Garrett O’Neil 1 10 100 10 1 0 Jayson Wiernik 1 0 6
Hayden Biegel 7 117 16.7 14 1 0 Garrett O’Neil 4 0 24
Team Total 30 416 139 38 4 1 Hayden Biegel 1 0 6
Team Total 20 2 124
Kick Returns No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Ryan Duxbury 4 30 75 15 0 Kicker Scoring
Zach Bassuener 11 163 1438 49 0 Player FG PATTOTAL
Garrett O’Neil 4 88 220 0 0 Zach Bassuener 0 13 13
Regis Henke 1 12 120 0 0 Team Total 0 13 13
Josh Biba 1 0 00 0 0
Team Total 21 293 140 49 0 Defense ScoringFum Rec Int
Player TD TD Total
Punt Returns No. Yds Ave. Long TD None
Zach Bassuener 2 10 50 8 0
Team Total 2 10 50 8 0
Fumble RecoveriesNo. Yds Ave. Long TD
Regis Henke 1 0 00 0 0
Zach Bassuener 1 0 00 0 0
Jeremy Statz 1 39 39.0 39 0
Tyler Tesch 1 0 00 0 0
Team Total 4 39 938 39 0




